

**SCHEDULE OF PRICES AND QUANTITIES FOR
STATE ROUTE 168, LANDSCAPE INFILL NORTH (PRINCESTON TO ASHLAN)**

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Watkin & Bortolussi, Inc. BIDDER NO. 1		Elite Landscaping, Inc. BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3	
					UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	074019	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
2	074020	Storm Water Implementation	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
3	120090 (S)	Construction Area Signs	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00		
4	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 32,117.00	\$ 32,117.00		
5	128650	pcms	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
6	200002	Roadside Clearing	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
7	200002	Roadside Clearing (Median Island)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		
8	202011	Mulch	M ³	2,600	\$ 31.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 182,000.00		
9	202011	Mulch (Median Island)	M ³	25	\$ 31.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00		
10	202032	Com Fert (pkt)	EA	11,756	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,939.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,939.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,351.20		
11	202032	Com Fert (pkt) (Median Island)	EA	915	\$ 0.25	\$ 228.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 228.75	\$ 0.20	\$ 183.00		
12	204035	PLANT (GROUP A)	EA	11,756	\$ 14.00	\$ 164,584.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 223,364.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 117,560.00		
13	204035	PLANT (GROUP A) (Median Island)	EA	850	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,925.00		
14	204036	PLANT (GROUP B) (Median Island)	EA	21	\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00		
15	204098	Maintain Existing Plants	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
16	204099	Plant Establishment Work	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00		
17	206401	Maintain Exist Irrig	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 37,592.00	\$ 37,592.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
18	206560	Control & Neutral Conductor	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 100,500.00		
19	206560	Control & Neutral Conductor (Median Island)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
20	206560a	Communication Cable	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
21	206613	40 mm REMOTE CONTROL VALVE (Median Island)	EA	9	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00		
22	206614	50 mm REMOTE CONTROL VALVE	EA	47	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15,510.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56,400.00		
23	206753	24 Sta Irrigation Controller	EA	4	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 30,230.00	\$ 120,920.00		
24	208249	20 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	1,022	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,330.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,286.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,898.50		
25	208249	20 mm PVC (PR 200) (Median Island)	M	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00		
26	208250	25 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	911	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,576.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,754.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,832.50		
27	208250	25 mm PVC (PR 200) (Median Island)	M	190	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,520.00		
28	208251	32 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	816	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,872.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 7,140.00		
29	208251	32 mm PVC (PR 200) (Median Island)	M	95	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00		
30	208252	40 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	1,251	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,518.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 20,016.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,012.00		
31	208252	40 mm PVC (PR 200) (Median Island)	M	40	\$ 18.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00		
32	208253	50 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	2,251	\$ 19.00	\$ 42,769.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 38,267.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 28,250.05		
33	208253	50 mm PVC (PR 200) (Median Island)	M	30	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00		
34	208254	65 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	580	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 11,020.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,120.00		
35	208255	75 mm PVC (PR 200)	M	670	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,720.00		
36	208304	Water Meter	EA	4	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00		
37	208304	Water Meter (Median Island)	EA	5	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 24,500.00		
38	208421	BPA ENCLOSURE	EA	6	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00		
39	208421	BPA ENCLOSURE (Median Island)	EA	4	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00		
40	208435	BPA	EA	7	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 11,025.00		
41	208435	BPA (Median Island)	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00		
42	208438	Flow Sensors	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00		
43	208465	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-5)	EA	88	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,280.00		
44	208467	SPRINKLER (TYPE A-7)	EA	295	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,325.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 18,290.00		
45	208472	SPRINKLER (TYPE B-2) (Median Island)	EA	208	\$ 39.00	\$ 8,112.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00		
46	208490	40 mm GATE VALVE (Median Island)	EA	5	\$ 190.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00		
47	208493	75 mm GATE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00		
48	208683	Ball Valve	EA	8	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00		
49	209502	Booster Pump Mech	EA	4	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 51,000.00		
50	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (Median Island)	M ³	74	\$ 300.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 962.00	\$ 71,188.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,700.00		
51	860640	4 Sta Irrigation Controller Cabinet (Median Island)	EA	4	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00		
52	860797	ELECTRICAL SERVICE (IRR.)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 68,881.00	\$ 68,881.00		
53	860797	ELECTRICAL SERVICE (IRR.) (Median Island)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	Refer Add 2	\$ -	Refer Add 2	\$ -		
54	860998	Booster Pump Ele	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 97,122.00	\$ 97,122.00		
55	999990	Mobilization	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 105,523.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00		
56	999990	Mobilization (Median Island)	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,983.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		
TOTAL						\$ 1,229,100.00		\$ 1,155,695.75		\$ 1,335,067.25		